

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

Tender Notice No: SHA/AB-PMJAY/JK/2019-20/24 **Dated: 07**/01/2020

On Behalf of State Health Agency Ayushman Bharat- Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) e-bid under two cover system (Technical bid in cover 1 and Financial bid in cover-2) is invited from Insurance Companies for implementation of Ayushman Bharat-Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) in the UT of Jammu and Kashmir and UT of Ladakh.

Date of release of Tender Document	07/01/2020
Last date of receiving queries	11 th January 2020 till 12 P.M
Pre-bid meeting	11 th January 2020 at 3:00 P.M at National Health Mission Office Nagrota Jammu.
Issue of Addendum / revised Tender Document (if required)	18 th January 2020.
Last date of bid submission	23th January 2020 at 4:30 PM on https://jktenders.gov.in
Date and time of opening and evaluation of Technical bid	24 th January 2020 at 11: 00 A.M at National Health Mission Office, Nagrota , Jammu
Date and time of Financial Bid opening	24 th January 2020 at 1:00 P.M at National Health Mission Office, Nagrota , Jammu
Issue of Notice of Award (NOA)	27 th January 2020
Acceptance of Notice of Award	Within 3 days of the issue of Notice of Award.
Signing of Insurance Contract	Within 21 days of issue of Notice of Award.

Detailed tender document may be downloaded at J&K Govt. Portal www.jktenders.gov.in,

Sd/-(Bhupinder Kumar), IAS Chief Executive Officer SHA-PMJAY